

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 11<sup>th</sup> November 2020

## NOTIFICATION

NO.SOH(E-V)/4-4/2020: In continuation to this Department's Notification of even number dated 12.06.2020, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of extension in Ex-Pakistan Leave w.e.f. 16.09.2020 to 02.10.2020 in respect of Dr. Jawad Habib Khan, Chief Executive Officer, Blood Transfusion Authority, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

## SECRETARY HEALTH Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

## Notification of even No. & dated;

Copy forwarded to the:-

- Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, Blood Transfusion Authority, HMC Peshawar.
- Deputy Director, IT Health Department for uploading on official website.
- 5. P.S to Secretary Health Department.
- 6. Doctor concerned.

SECTION OFFICER (E-V)